

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gardner

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 3, strike "(2)(a)" and substitute "(2)
2 introductory portion, (2)(a)".
- 3 Page 3, line 5, strike "A" and substitute "ON OR AFTER MARCH 1, 2020,
4 A".
- 5 Page 3, line 17, after "SECTION," insert "ON OR AFTER MARCH 1, 2020,".
- 6 Page 4, strike line 3 and substitute "**concentrate - definitions.** (4) ON OR
7 AFTER MARCH 1, 2020:
8 (a) ~~A person who possesses more than~~".
- 9 Page 4, line 15, strike "SECTION," and substitute "SECTION COMMITTED ON
10 OR AFTER MARCH 1, 2020,".
- 11 Page 5, line 27, strike "conviction," and substitute "conviction FOR AN
12 OFFENSE COMMITTED ON OR AFTER MARCH 1, 2020,".
- 13 Page 8, line 4, strike "Unlawful" and substitute "If COMMITTED ON OR
14 AFTER MARCH 1, 2020, unlawful".
- 15 Page 9, line 2, after "POSSESSION" insert "ON AND AFTER MARCH 1,
16 2020,".
- 17 Page 9, line 14, after "MISDEMEANOR" insert "COMMITTED ON AND AFTER
18 MARCH 1, 2020,".
- 19 Page 9, line 26, after "MISDEMEANOR" insert "COMMITTED ON AND AFTER
20 MARCH 1, 2020,".
- 21 Page 10, line 24, strike "Possession" and substitute "ON OR AFTER MARCH
22 1, 2020, possession".
- 23 Page 11, line 13, after "felony" insert "COMMITTED ON OR AFTER MARCH
24 1, 2020,".
- 25 Page 11, line 14, after "felony" insert "COMMITTED ON OR AFTER MARCH
26 1, 2020,".

** ** ** ** **